
Page 1 of 3 
 

 

Web Tender Notice 

Oil & Gas Development Company Limited (OGDCL), the largest Exploration & Production Company in 

Pakistan having Operation at 52 locations and fields in the country, intends to purchase 06 Nos. Eccentric 

Bearings of Mud Pumps (RGF-1600/FB-1600), one each of Rig N-6 & Rig N-1 currently under repairing at 

OHG-KSG. The detail about the company can be obtained from website www.ogdcl.com. 

1. Sealed bids are invited for purchase of 06 Nos. Eccentric Bearings of 02 No Mud Pumps (RGF-

1600/FB-1600) at format given below under Competitive Bidding Procedure on “Single Stage 

Single Envelope Biding System”. Specifications, Terms / conditions and financial bid format are 

mentioned in attached tender documents with “Annexure A”. 

Sr.No. Tender Enquiry No. Description Quantity Bid 
Submission 

Date & 
Time 

Bid 
Opening 
Date & 
Time 

Quote 
Price 

    01. OHG/KSG/206/2021 
Dated 28-04-2021 

Eccentric Bearings 
For Mud Pumps 
OEM Part No . 7602-
021268 
Index No. 07-01-066 
Generic Bearing 
Specification: 
NUP464777Q4/C9YA4 
(Single Row Short 
Cylindrical Roller 
Bearing) 
Dimensions (660.4 x 
863.4 x 107.95 mm. 

06 No. 05-06-2021          
1030Hrs 

05-06-
2021          

1100Hrs 

In Pak 
Rupees 
(PKR) 

2. The bidder must follow the terms & conditions mentioned as per Annexure-A. 

3. Tender Documents for tender enquiry can be downloaded from OGDCL 

website.www.ogdcl.com. 

4. The Bids should be received at the office of Operation Manager Logistic Field Kotsarang by postal 

address; Oil & Gas Development Company Ltd Logistic Field Kot Sarang C/O TCS Office Talagang 

District Chakwal Punjab   on time and date mentioned against tender enquiry (half hour earlier 

to bid opening). Bidder(s) or authorize representative(s) are encouraged to attend the Tender 

Opening meeting on 19-05-2021 1100Hrs. 

 

 
Fueling The Future 

                       
OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD 

CEMENT & STIMULATION /LOGISTIC FIELD KOTSARANG 
C/O 

TCS OFFICE TALAGANG DISTRICT CHAKWAL 
CELL#0302-8595850/0333-8799671(OPERATION MANAGER) 

FAX # 0543-682115, PH # 0543-682114 

zahoor.hussain@ogdcl.com & oml_ks@ogdcl.com 

 

mailto:zahoor.hussain@ogdcl.com
mailto:oml_ks@ogdcl.com


Page 2 of 3 
 

5. Bidders must provide their own as well as principal business detail including Address, phone & 

Fax numbers, email (if any) for effective communication . OGDCL will not be responsible for 

intimation of queries/information in case subject detail is not provided correctly. The detail of 

scope of contract is available in tender documents, however if further detail/clarification are 

required, it may be obtained from the office of Operation Manager Oil & Gas Logistic Field 

Kotsarang, postal address “Oil & Gas Development Company Ltd Logistic Field Kotsarang C/O 

TCS Office Talagang District Chakwal Punjab.  Via email, phone and personally. 

6. The OGDCL reserve the right to annul the bidding process at any time prior to award of contract. 

7. The bidder must quote Price in Pak Rupees (PKR). 

Mailing Address: - OIL & GAS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LTD 
LOGISTICS FIELD KOTSARANG 
C/O TCS OFFICE TALAGANG DISTRICT CHAKWAL 
CELL# 0321-8585664 / 03008551325 / 03218585542 (OPERATION MANAGER) 
FAX # 0543-682115, PH # 0543-682114 

zahoor.hussain@ogdcl.com & oml_ks@ogdcl.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:zahoor.hussain@ogdcl.com
mailto:oml_ks@ogdcl.com


Page 3 of 3 
 

Schedule of requirement                                                                                                                Annexure-A 
 
Description and Quantity Requirements:  
 

Sr. No Description Quantity Required 

1 Eccentric Bearings For Mud Pumps 
OEM Part No . 7602-021268 
Index No. 07-01-066 
Generic Bearing Specification: NUP464777Q4/C9YA4 
(Single Row Short Cylindrical Roller Bearing) 
Dimensions (660.4 x 863.4 x 107.95 mm. 

06 Nos. 

 
TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR PURCHASE OF 06 NOS. ECCENTRIC BEARINGS OF MUD PUMPS 

1. Contractor will provide 06-Month warranty of said bearings. 

2. The quotes should be sent to Oil & Gas Development Company Ltd Logistic Field Kotsarang 

C/O TCS Office Talagang District Chakwal Punjab in closed envelope addressed to Operation 

Manager (Log) Base - KSG. 

3. Only registered firms can submit their bids having NTN and STRN numbers. 

4. The quotes will be opened on the date as mentioned in the tender notice. 

5. The bidder can mobilize his representative to site with authority letter. 

6. Surety bond of Rs.100,000/- (One Hundred Thousand Rupees) in favor of Operation Manager 

Logistic Field Kot Sarang at time of bid submission by all participants. 

7. The delivery shall be accepted after inspection of bearings by committee of logistic base 

Kotsarang. 

8. After awarding contract to successful bidder, 06 nos. eccentric bearings of mud pumps will be 

supplied within 10 days.in immediate basis. 

9. The payment will be made from Payable Section, Head Office. 

Note: Bidder should give acknowledgement of above-mentioned terms & conditions in written form. 

 

 

 

FAYYAZ AHMAD 

I/C-OHG 

KOT SARANG 

MUHAMMAD FAYYAZ 

OM (LOG/CMT/STIM) BASE                                                               

KOT SARANG 

 


